

REPUBLIC OF NAURU GOVERNMENT GAZETTE PUBLISHED BY AUTHORITY EXTRAORDINARY

No. 24 2nd February, 2020 Nauru

G.N.No. 58/2020

CONSTITUTION OF NAURU ARTICLE 21

ASSIGNMENT OF RESPONSIBILITY FOR THE BUSINESS OF GOVERNMENT

IN EXERCISE OF THE POWERS IN THAT BEHALF VESTED IN IT, UNDER ARTICLE 21 OF THE CONSTITUTION OF NAURU, THE CABINET OF THE REPUBLIC OF NAURU DOES HEREBY APPOINT HON. MARTIN HUNT, M.P. BEING A MEMBER OF THE CABINET OF NAURU, TO PERFORM THE DUTIES AND EXERCISE THE FUNCTIONS OF THE PRESIDENT IN NAURU EFFECTIVE ON THE FIRST DAY OF FEBRUARY 2020 UNTIL THE RETURN OF EITHER THE MINISTER ASSISTING THE PRESIDENT, HON. MARTIN HUNT, M.P OR HIS EXCELLENCY THE PRESIDENT, HON. LIONEL ROUWEN AINGIMEA, M.P.

GIVEN UNDER MY HAND THIS 1ST DAY OF FEBRUARY, TWO THOUSAND AND TWENTY.

HON. LIONEL ROUWEN AINGIMEA, MP

PRESIDENT

and

CHAIRMAN OF CABINET